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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               
   
Castellón/Castelló               

      Males               

         0 2.26523 0.071819 2.260477 100000 226.04774 99790.187 79.671222 

         1 0.155688 0.405055 0.622521 99773.952 62.111384 398948 78.851563 

         5 0.123125 0.436786 0.615411 99711.841 61.363721 498386.4 74.899671 

         10 0.070517 0.93224 0.352575 99650.477 35.134219 498240.48 69.944448 

         15 0.142763 0.458891 0.713538 99615.343 71.079321 497884.41 64.967474 

         20 0.185912 0.718353 0.929316 99544.264 92.508073 497591.04 60.012225 

         25 0.412123 0.577455 2.05882 99451.756 204.75331 496826.19 55.064706 

         30 0.486102 0.633353 2.428347 99247.002 241.00618 495793.19 50.172352 

         35 0.899156 0.584004 4.48739 99005.996 444.27847 494105.89 45.286776 

         40 1.265447 0.541745 6.30894 98561.718 621.81996 491383.83 40.477749 

         45 2.599075 0.581846 12.925138 97939.898 1265.8867 487052.81 35.717544 

         50 3.366373 0.559084 16.707868 96674.011 1615.2166 479809.18 31.147149 

         55 6.938074 0.547028 34.153688 95058.794 3246.6084 467940.86 26.628895 

         60 10.117316 0.545202 49.448922 91812.186 4540.0136 448736.98 22.473812 

         65 12.012994 0.54648 58.472151 87272.172 5102.9916 424789.31 18.501118 

         70 23.624629 0.57099 112.42585 82169.181 9237.9396 391030.04 14.480411 

         75 42.647238 0.537293 194.08649 72931.241 14154.969 331908.21 10.952966 

         80 76.583775 0.524385 323.92505 58776.272 19039.107 248604.97 7.94377 

         85 145.92326 0.485743 530.54881 39737.166 21082.506 144476.67 5.493604 

         90 220.50577 0.462942 692.49041 18654.66 12918.173 58584.284 3.957381 

         95 376.42711 2.656557 1000 5736.4867 5736.4867 15239.303 2.656557 

      Females               

         0 3.15377 0.101093 3.144855 100000 314.48546 99717.307 85.459861 

         1 0.085572 0.243169 0.3422 99685.515 34.112334 398638.79 84.729148 

         5 0.063269 0.224044 0.316268 99651.402 31.516551 498134.73 80.75782 

         10 0.072587 0.796175 0.36291 99619.886 36.153089 498062.58 75.783014 

         15 0.07185 0.92459 0.359241 99583.733 35.774577 497905.17 70.809082 

         20 0.067323 0.259563 0.336531 99547.958 33.501003 497615.76 65.832867 

         25 0.164132 0.491622 0.820317 99514.457 81.633405 497364.78 60.854592 

         30 0.124154 0.473671 0.620568 99432.824 61.704873 497001.73 55.902535 

         35 0.479638 0.605097 2.39592 99371.119 238.08526 496385.49 50.935777 

         40 0.752832 0.476648 3.756761 99133.033 372.41915 494690.64 46.050842 

         45 1.075325 0.663923 5.366927 98760.614 530.04103 492912.4 41.21551 

         50 2.098362 0.581606 10.445957 98230.573 1026.1123 489006.27 36.419992 

         55 2.045692 0.508088 10.177252 97204.461 989.27432 483589.13 31.773752 

         60 3.634512 0.516827 18.014386 96215.187 1733.2575 476888.61 27.074325 

         65 4.096023 0.570748 20.301638 94481.929 1918.138 468292.82 22.523594 

         70 9.752651 0.547231 47.709893 92563.791 4416.2085 452821.35 17.9312 

         75 19.409322 0.546923 92.959232 88147.583 8194.1316 422175.07 13.692474 

         80 47.464226 0.536097 213.78472 79953.451 17092.826 360120.2 9.815504 

         85 94.141855 0.501409 381.23643 62860.625 23964.76 254560.1 6.755631 

         90 202.91222 0.431411 643.4025 38895.865 25025.697 123332.62 4.373296 

         95 296.5581 3.37202 1000 13870.168 13870.168 46770.491 3.37202 

 


